In December 2022, an Invitation for Bid process was completed, and IFB 

#044-22 was awarded to National Fire & Safety as the successful bidder.

The total price of the annual contract with National Fire & Safety for fire 

equipment inspection services is Thirty-One Thousand Nine Hundred 

Ninety-Eight Dollars and Zero Cents ($31,998.00) for 2026.

With the addition of this Amendment to the Contract, the total allocation for 

services is One Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Six Hundred Two Dollars and 

No Cents ($124,602.00) for services outlined in the contract.

RECOMMENDED

ACTION: Approval of Fourth Amendment of Contract and Purchase Order to National 

Fire & Safety for Thirty-One Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Eight Dollars 

and Zero Cents ($31,998.00) for the 2026 preventative fire equipment 

inspection services in response to IFB #044-22.

REVIEW:

Tim Hallmark 12/2/2025Approve

Jeff Garcia 12/3/2025Approve

Christie Guthrie 12/3/2025Approve

Doug DeBord 12/4/2025Approve

ATTACHMENTS: